505311730 02/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5358510

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
DAVID W LINNEY			05/05/2017			
STEPHEN PETER COO	DKE		05/05/2017			
PETER KHOURY			05/05/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	GENESIS TECHNICAL SYSTEMS CORP.					
Street Address:	1000, 825	5 - 8TH AVENUE SW				
City:	CALGAR	Y				
State/Country:	CANADA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	T2P 2T3					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	16	2009700				
Application Number:	16	6098722				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE		5098722				
		17)428-7045				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (6 De sent to th	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided;	17)428-7045				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (6 pe sent to ti provided; 1 61 pa	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided; 61 pa Cl	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 pe sent to to provided; 1 61 pa Cl 10	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (6 pe sent to to provided; 1 61 pa Cl 10	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided; 61 pa CI 10 B0	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided; 1 61 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided; 1 61 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	17)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP D1 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51251-003001				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided; 1 61 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	117)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51251-003001 MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D.				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided; 1 61 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	117)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51251-003001 MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D. /Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./ 02/04/2019				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=51251-003001 -	DATA (6 pe sent to th provided; 1 61 0 10 10 B0 UMBER:	117)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51251-003001 MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D. /Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./ 02/04/2019 ssignments#page1.tif				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=51251-003001 - I source=51251-003001 - I	DATA (6 pe sent to tr provided; 1 61 pa CI 10 B0 UMBER: Executed As Executed As	117)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR OSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51251-003001 MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D. /Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./ 02/04/2019 ssignments#page1.tif ssignments#page2.tif				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=51251-003001 -	DATA (6 provided; 1 61 provided; 1 61 0 0 10 B0 UMBER: Executed As Executed As Executed As	117)428-7045 he e-mail address first; if that is unsur- if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 174280200 atentadministrator@clarkelbing.com LARK + ELBING LLP 01 FEDERAL ST, 15TH FLOOR 05TON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 51251-003001 MICHAEL J. BELLIVEAU, PH.D. /Michael J. Belliveau, Ph.D./ 02/04/2019 ssignments#page1.tif ssignments#page2.tif ssignments#page3.tif				

84004131 (51986-63) DMW:aey

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

David W Linney of 24 Lime Grove, Coventry, England, CV4 9FB Citizenship: British

Stephen Peter Cooke of 617 Boulder Creek Drive, Langdon, Alberta, TOJ 1X3, Canada Citizenship: Canadian

Peter Khoury of 80 Deodar Road, London, England, SW15 2NJ Citizenship: Australian

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors"), have made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in International Patent Application to be filed claiming priority on United States Provisional Application Serial No. 62/332,580 filed May 6, 2016 entitled NEAR-END CROSSTALK CANCELLATION, (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, GENESIS TECHNICAL SYSTEMS CORP., whose full post office address is 1000, 825 – 8th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2T3, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on said Application or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we the Assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Application, and in and to the Application and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from the Application, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Application or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world including the United States of America, claiming priority from the Application, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and

PATENT REEL: 048233 FRAME: 0636

enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND we hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, we will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and we further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon application in any and all countries in the world.

AND we hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective immediately.

SIGNED this

day of Ah Ucey, 2017.

WITNESS

DAVID W LINNEY

KETTH BROWN 38 Mill Ro BOLGAT UK من 297 Ja

SIGNED this 5 day of May

, 2017.

leh

WITNESS

STEPHEN PETER COOKE

SIGNED this	day of	, 2017.
WITNESS		PETER KHOURY

PATENT REEL: 048233 FRAME: 0638

File Number: S1986-63 Serial No. Filing Date:

SIGNED this	day of	, 2017.	
WITNESS		STEPHEN PETER COOKE	
SIGNED this 5	day of MA	. y 2017.	
Nohr		<u>M</u>	
WITNESS		PETER KHOURY	
marie Olui	(lan)		
So DEODAR S	23		
CONDONS SUNIS 2NG WURDI KON	79994V 2		

PATENT REEL: 048233 FRAME: 0639

3